C O Corpus Musicae Critical Editions of
— 2 Ottomanicae Near Eastern Music Manuscripts

CMO1-11/4.5
acém usuli ¢cémber, hiilafa 6glunun

Critical Report

Marco Dimitriou

Funded by the Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft
(DFG, German Research Foundation) - Project number 265450875

This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution- ShareAlike 4.0 International License

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/4.0/

[QNolel

The electronic version of this work is also available at:

https://corpus-musicae-ottomanicae.de

WWU IUSF_{I_IEIwg-lBIESTlTUT lm‘ | ‘net VZG Verbundzentrale

MUNSTER des GBV



https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/4.0/
https://corpus-musicae-ottomanicae.de/

CMO1-11/4.5

acém usuli cémber, hiilafa oglunun

Source TR-Iiitae 110

Location P.3,1.36 - p. 4,1. 23

Makam Acem

Usiil Cenber

Genre Pegrev

Attribution Kalfaoglu

Index Heading acem u[suli] ¢émbeér hiilafa 6gl[uln[u]n
Work No. CMO0i0313

Remarks

Later heading in Ar. script: “Acem usiili cenber oglinin’.

The notation of the piece concludes with the Armenian letter ho (2).

Structure
H1 . 3 ] 2T ¢
H2 L6 = 2 :: 5 i 2D
H3 |5 8 2 | :|
H4 L2 = 3 | 7 cro2T) o
Pitch Set
0 | be o to bebe =
M .
[Y) ) L
Y A A N A A< R R S I I A A
e = =
g AR

Notes on Transcription

14 : omit.

42 : for = .

54.1.3 The pitch sign is slightly blurred and has no duration sign.
61 : omit.

14



74

92

96
100
103.1
103.3

106.3

109.3.1
111.3.2

CMO1-11/4.5

= for : .

: omit.

: for == .

: omit.

Safor <a.

The group is written on a blurred ink stain that may have resulted from the
deletion of an erroneous group.

There is a horizontal line close to the group on the left margin of the page
which does not seem to have a function.

The pitch sign is written on the blurred ink stain coming from 103.3.

There is a single stroke above the pitch sign. It is not clear whether it was

purposefully notated by the scribe or whether it is an accidental slip of the pen.

Consulted Concordances

TR-Iboa TRT.MD.d_0356, imgs. 296-7.

15



