

CMO1-II/4.5

acēm usuli çēmbēr, hülafa ōġlunun

Critical Report

Marco Dimitriou

Funded by the Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft (DFG, German Research Foundation) - Project number 265450875

This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution- ShareAlike 4.0 International License https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/4.0/



The electronic version of this work is also available at: https://corpus-musicae-ottomanicae.de









acēm usuli çēmbēr, hülafa ōġlunun

Source TR-Iütae 110

Location P. 3, l. 36 – p. 4, l. 23

MakâmAcemUsûlÇenberGenrePeşrevAttributionKalfaoğlu

Index Heading acēm u[suli] çēmbēr hülafa ōġl[u]n[u]n

Work No. CMOi0313

Remarks

Later heading in Ar. script: 'Acem uṣūli çenber oġlının'.

The notation of the piece concludes with the Armenian letter *ho* (2).

Structure

H1 |: 3 :|: 2(T) :|

H2 |: 6 :|: 2 :|: 5 :|: 2(T) :|

H3 |: 5 :|: 2 :|: 3 :|

H4 |: 2 :|: 3 :|: 7 :|: 2(T) :|

Pitch Set



Notes on Transcription

14 : omit.

42 : for :: .

54.1.3 The pitch sign is slightly blurred and has no duration sign.

61 : omit.

CMO1-II/4.5

74	: for : .
92	: omit.
96	: for :: .
100	: omit.
103.1	źź for źź.
103.3	The group is written on a blurred ink stain that may have resulted from the
	deletion of an erroneous group.
106.3	There is a horizontal line close to the group on the left margin of the page
	which does not seem to have a function.
109.3.1	The pitch sign is written on the blurred ink stain coming from 103.3.
111.3.2	There is a single stroke above the pitch sign. It is not clear whether it was
	purposefully notated by the scribe or whether it is an accidental slip of the pen.

Consulted Concordances

TR-Iboa TRT.MD.d_0356, imgs. 296–7.